CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

December 31, 2018

LENGYEL & ASSOCIATES
Roger W. Lengyel

3241 Siringo Rd.

Santa Fe, NM 87507

Re: New Office Warehouse Facility
7000 Huseman Place SW Albuquerque NM
Traffic Circulation Layout — Resubmittal
Engineer's/Architect’s Stamp 10-22-18 (M10-D016J)

Dear Mr. Lengyel

The TCL submittal received 12-20-18 is approved for Building Permit. A copy of the
stamped and signed plan will be needed for each of the building permit plans. Please
keep the original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for Transportation.

When the site construction is completed and a Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.) is
requested, use the original City stamped approved TCL for certification. Redline any
minor changes and adjustments that were made in the field. A NM registered architect

SECHEREE or engineer must stamp, sign, and date the certification TCL along with indicating that
the development was built in “substantial compliance” with the TCL. Submit this
certification TCL with a completed Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet to

Albuquerque front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by Transportation.

Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to
Building Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call
NM 87103 Building Safety at 924-3690.

Sincerely,

www.cabg.gov g—-’_‘ L

Ernest Armijo, P.E.
Senior Transportation Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

Ernie Gomez,
Plan Checker, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

EG via: emalil
C: File
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Project Title: New Office Warehouse Facility

Building Permit #:

City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET rev s:z018)

Hydrology File #: “ H £ 2( )Ho.)

DRB#: EPC#: Work Order#:

Legal Description:

City Address: _ 7000 Huseman Place SW

Applicant: I engyel and Assoriates Contact: Roger W. Lengyel

Address: 3241 Siringo Rd., Santa Fc, NM 87507

Phone#: __ 905-471-3443 Fax#: E-muil: rogerlengyel@aol.com
1C ax#:

Other Contact: ‘ Comntact:

Address:

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:

TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT: _ PLAT (# of lots) RESIDENCE DRB SITE ___ ADMIN SITE

IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL? Yes No

DEPARTMENT X TRANSPORTATION HYDROLOGY/DRAINAGE

Check all that Apply: TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:

\ X _BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: & [E [ [E]R)CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT] uu = = == J

i) GEREIELATTOR DEC 20 2018 L_j PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

= EONCERTURL &% B LLAN SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN

___ DRAINAGE REPORT LAND DEVELOPIMENT §

Tl SITEPLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
] FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

(el

173

____ DRAINAGEMASTER PLAN

___ FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLIC

___ ELEVATION CERTIFICATE

__ CLOMR/LOMR

_X_TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) M10-D0O16J
____ TRAFFIC TMPACT STUDY (TIS)

____ STREET LIGHT LAYOQOUT

X _OTHER (SPECIFY) _Revisions

____ PRE-DESIGN MEETING?

DATE SUBMITTED: 122072018

____SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
_____ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

_____ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

_____50-19 APPROVAL

__ PAVING PERMIL APPROVAL
__ GRADING/ PAD CCRIIFICATION
_____WORK ORDER APPROVAL

___ CLOMR/LOMR

}:OPMENT PERMIT
//)

COA STAFF:

FEE PAID:

ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED:
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GENERAL NOTES:  (THE GENERAL NOTES APPLY TO THE ENTIRE PROJECT)

THIS LOT IS FOR
EMPLOYEES AND THE |
OCCASIONAL VISITOR | T—
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[ PROPERTY_LINE

1. STANDARD METAL BUILDING

1.1. 24 GA METAL ROOFING AND SIDING, (ROOF SHALL BE METAL BUILDING MFR'S STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF)
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1.3.  INSULATION;

1.3.1.  INSULATION SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: RQOF; U-0.055/ WALLS; U-0.084 / FOUNDATION; F-0.730

/
|
!

)

ALT

PLANTER 1.3.2.  ANY ITEM REQUIRING AN INSULATION VALVE SHALL MEET THE INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE. (IECC)

A NEW OFFICE & WAREHOUSE FACILITY
DKG & ASSOCIATES, INC / A ROOFING CONTRACTOR
7000 HUSEMAN PLACE, SW, ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

/{/
DESIGNATION — _ | /AVNG i ar OTE: MATCH THE PILASTERS 1.4. ROOFPITCH:  1-3/8"/12 (NOTE: MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF BUILD SHALL NOT EXCEED 29'-9")

PRESENT IN THE PERIMETER CMU 1.5, LIVE LOAD; SEE STRUCTURAL
g | ia. ;’gé—bISDEUN : 6§R3§PE|§3F€SS’T\'INPG'—ACE' 1.6.  SEISMIC SEE STRUCTURAL

L ; TA . ASPHALT ﬂ ' 1.7. WINDLOADS;  SEE STRUCTURAL «

(075 LNANAO13A30 NV | | PAVING WHERE GRADE CHANGES 1.8.  PROVIDE STANDARD GUTTERS AND 4 DOWNSPOUTS AS SHOW

NOILI3S M"’\ | \ _‘_ BYCS/,RDSILEEYWAIE:\TIMUM 1.9.  PROVIDE FULL HEIGHT LINER PANEL IN WAREHOUSE.
’ 2, AC ,» M 10. EA T=24
gi02 06 330 | | ' WALL ELEVATION SHALL il BiBRUBLIEIGHT =2 i , , , \
e o TR 2. OVERHEAD DOORS; INSULATED (R-9.83 VALUE) OVERHEAD DOORS, 12' WIDE X 14' HIGH W/ 2' WIDE X 12' LONG X 8” THICK CONC APRON W/ 2-#4 REBAR CONT.

THROUGHOUT PERIMETER W/ 2-EA. 6” X 7' X 1/4” THICK PIPE BOLLARDS, SET 3™-0 IN 12 DIA. CONCRETE. DOORS SHALL BE BY THE OVERHEAD DOOR CO, MODEL 470, METAL BACKED W/ 3"
WALLD TRACK/ W/ RHX OPERATOR, 1 HP /208/230V /1 PH (OR EQUAL)
3. ASPHALT PARKING LOT: PROVIDE 2” ASPHALTIC CONCRETE COMPACTED TQ 96% MODIFIED PROCTOR DENSITY; OVER 8" SCARIFIED AND COMPACTED
SUBGRADE COMPETED TO MAXIMUM DENSITY. PROVIDE 2" PARKING LOT STRIPING.
4. FINISHES:
4.1. FLOORING:
4,1.1. LOWER FLOOR: SHALL BE STAINED CONCRETE AT OFFICES AND SEALED CONC AT WAREHOUSE. PREPARE CONCRETE PROPERLY FOR STAINING.
4.1.1. UPPER FLOOR: SHALL BE STAINED CONCRETE. PREPARE CONCRETE PROPERLY FOR STAINING.

SOUND PROOF WALLS: PROVIDE DOUBLE LAYER TYPE-X GYPSUM BOARD ON ALL FOUR WALLS OF ROOMS 112, 117, 120.

PLANTER EDGING; PLANTER EDGES SHALL BE 6” WIDE X 24" TALL, BURY 18" BELOW FINISHED GRADE PER DETAIL 3/2.

ALL PRODUCTS FURNISHED SHALL MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE "INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE" (IECC")

PLUMBING FIXTURES;

8.1. FIXTURES SHALL BE AMERICAN STANDARD COMMERCIAL GRADE FOR TOILETS, SINKS, FAUCETS, ETC. GRAB BARS SHALL BE "BOBRICK" (OR EQUAL) 1-1/2"
DIA. SS

9. STAIRS SHALL BE FREE STANDING STEEL STAIRS WITH 2" CONCRETE PAN TREADS, LANDINGS W/ CLOSED RISERS. (SEE DETAIL 3/8)

10. TOILET ROOMS 108, 109, 113, 118, 206, AND 207 PROVIDE A $75.00 PER SQUARE FOOT ALLOWANCE FOR 3 CM GRANITE COUNTER TOPS
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<~ EXISTING ELEC LINE

/—~ EXISTING 8% PVC SEWER LINE
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3 - 11. GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL MATERIALS FURNISHED FOR APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT AND
\ NEW CONCRETE DRIVEWAY OWNER BEFORE PURCHASE.
EXISTING 10 PVC WATER LINE E?TT\*; AEII\jFC EAL%DNSSTTARNUDCATRDTSD PROVIDE 2" DIA. SCH-40 12. PROVIDE A LIGHT BROOM FINISH ON ALL EXTERIOR CONCRETE.
] ‘ PVC LANDSCAPING 13. ALL STRUCTURAL DETAILING SHALL TAKE PRESIDENT OVER ARCHITECTURAL DETAILING
Ny e o e SLEEVE. DUCK TAPE | E =
g chiad e s gk CLOSED EACH END AND | e & E

BRING A DUCK TAPE
TAIL TO THE SURFACE
FOR LOCATION. BURY
127,

124818 ADDITIONAL PERMLITS REQUIRED
12.18.18 REVISED PPLANTER AND FIRE

121818 DCCUPANCY CUORRECTIUN
LANE

NOTE: GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL APPLY FOR THE FOLLOWING PERMITS SEPARATELY

1 SITE WALL PERMIT SHALL BE OBTAINED SEPARATELY, REFER TO THIS PERMIT #

2 ELEVATOR (LIFT) PERMIT SHALL BE OBTAINED SEPARATELY, REFER TO THIS PERMIT #
INSTALLER SHALL HAVE A GPS—9 LICENSE 1
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